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THE BASIS OF BEARINGS FOR THIS SURVEY IS BASED ON THE CALIFORNIA CALIFORNIA COORDINATE SYSTEM (CCS83), ZONE VI, NAD 83, OCS (2017.50) EPOCH ADJUSTMENT, AS DETERMINED LOCALLY BY A LINE BETWEEN CONTINUOUS , AS DETERMINED LOCALLY BY A LINE BETWEEN CONTINUOUS GLOBAL POSITIONING STATIONS CGPS STATIONS (SACY) AND (OEOC) BEING CGPS STATIONS (SACY) AND (OEOC) BEING  BEING NORTH 80°43'39" EAST AS DERIVED FROM THE COORDINATES PUBLISHED BY  AS DERIVED FROM THE COORDINATES PUBLISHED BY THE CALIFORNIA SPATIAL REFERENCE CENTER (CSRC) ALONG WITH DATA SHEETS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE ORANGE COUNTY SURVEYOR.
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THIS MAP CORRECTLY REPRESENTS A SURVEY MADE BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION IN CONFORMANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF THE PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR'S ACT;THIS 6 DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2025. 6 DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2025.  DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2025. NOVEMBER, 2025. , 2025. 2025. . _________________________________ MICHAEL KUBISTY, PLS.   SENIOR LAND SURVEYOR  SENIOR LAND SURVEYOR
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COORDINATES SHOWN ARE BASED ON THE CALIFORNIA COORDINATE SYSTEM CALIFORNIA COORDINATE SYSTEM (CCS83), ZONE VI, NAD 83, OCS (2017.50) EPOCH ADJUSTMENT. . ALL DISTANCES SHOWN ARE GRID, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. TO OBTAIN GROUND DISTANCES MULTIPLY GRID BY A COMBINED FACTOR OF 1.00001605. 1.00001605. . THIS COMBINATION FACTOR WAS HELD AT: CP# 6787 N:2231196.09 E:6063739.29 EL: 124.04' E:6063739.29 EL: 124.04' EL: 124.04' ALL DISTANCES ARE BASED ON THE U.S. SURVEY FOOT.
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O.C.S. BM. SA-341-09  ELEV. = 135.077'  YEAR LEVELED: 2010 ELEV. = 135.077'  YEAR LEVELED: 2010 NAVD 1988 (O.C.S. 1995 ADJUSTMENT) DESCRIPTION: FOUND 4" OCS ALUMINUM BENCHMARK DISK STAMPED "SA-341-09" SET IN THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF A 4 FT. BY 12 FT. CONCRETE CATCH BASIN. MONUMENT IS LOCATED IN THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF CHAPMAN AVENUE AND STATE COLLEGE/THE CITY DR. 69 FT. WESTERLY OF THE CENTERLINE OF STATE COLLEGE/THE CITY DR. AND 147 FT. NORTHERLY OF THE CENTERLINE OF CHAPMAN AVE. MONUMENT IS SET LEVEL WITH THE SIDEWALK.
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TO: COUNTY OF ORANGE, CEO REAL ESTATE, AND FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY. THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP OR PLAT AND THE SURVEY ON WHICH IT IS BASED WERE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2021 MINIMUM STANDARD DETAIL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEYS, JOINTLY ESTABLISHED AND ADOPTED BY ALTA AND NSPS, AND INCLUDES ITEMS, 1-10, 13-14, 16-18 AND 20 OF TABLE A THEREOF. THE FIELD WORK WAS COMPLETED ON 03/20/2024. DATE OF PLAT OR MAP: 05/02/2024 (SEE REVISIONS BELOW) NOTE: SECTION 8770.6 OF THE CALIFORNIA BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS CODE STATES THAT THE USE OF THE WORD CERTIFY OR CERTIFICATION BY A LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR IN THE PRACTICE OF LAND SURVEYING OR THE PREPARATION OF MAPS, PLATS, REPORTS, DESCRIPTIONS OR OTHER SURVEYING DOCUMENTS ONLY CONSTITUTES AN EXPRESSION OF PROFESSIONAL OPINION REGARDING THOSE FACTS OR FINDINGS WHICH ARE THE SUBJECT OF THE CERTIFICATION AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A WARRANTY OR GUARANTEE, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET  NO.  DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION SHEET 1   TITLE SHEET 1   TITLE SHEET TITLE SHEET SHEETS 2-10  BOUNDARY SHEETS 2-10  BOUNDARY SHEETS BOUNDARY SHEETS SHEET 11  EASEMENT MAP 11  EASEMENT MAP EASEMENT MAP SHEETS 12-13  TOPOGRAPHIC MAP12-13  TOPOGRAPHIC MAPTOPOGRAPHIC MAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE OF SURVEY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAPPING

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIELD CHECK

AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE CHECK

AutoCAD SHX Text
FILE: 

AutoCAD SHX Text
W.O. #

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY: 

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY: 

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY: 

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY: 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
of

AutoCAD SHX Text
FILE #

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT LIMITS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
COUNTY OF ORANGE  OC PUBLIC WORKS OC SURVEY/FIELD SERVICES/BOUNDARY ANALYSIS & MAPPING

AutoCAD SHX Text
WFRC OLD ANIMAL SHELTER_ALTA_2024_R4.DWG

AutoCAD SHX Text
 N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2324PW-RE0003

AutoCAD SHX Text
EC29962

AutoCAD SHX Text
MARCH 2024

AutoCAD SHX Text
J. RUSSO & PARTY

AutoCAD SHX Text
J. PEDRETTI

AutoCAD SHX Text
E. MEDINA, PLS

AutoCAD SHX Text
T. LOFGREEN & CREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
BETWEEN THE 22 FREEWAY AND THEO LACY FACILITY

AutoCAD SHX Text
N80°43'39"E 46,762.53'

AutoCAD SHX Text
THIS MAP HAS BEEN EXAMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS' ACT; THIS 6 DAY OF 6 DAY OF  DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2025. , 2025. 2025. . _________________________________ ELLIOTT MEDINA, PLS.   SENIOR LAND SURVEYOR  SENIOR LAND SURVEYOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
N09°55'43"E 13,380.29'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N81°13'03"W 44,416.21'

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ITEM

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
MARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
09/12/24

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADDITIONAL TOPOGRAPHIC  SURVEY NORTH OF N'LY WALL OF ANIMAL SHELTER, SEE SHEET 13

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
07/23/24

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADDITIONAL TOPO OF THE ADJACENT INTERSECTION OF METROPOLITAN DRIVE AND THE CITY DRIVE, SEE SHEET 14

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
12/10/24

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADJUSTMENT OF PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
09/29/25

AutoCAD SHX Text
DETAILED HIGH VOLTAGE RISER, ADDED MISSING PULL BOX, & FIXED EASEMENT # 29

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/05/25

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADDED TO THE STREET PORTION OF THE TOPO N'LY, SEE SHEET 15

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
N02°34'03"W 1,137.65'

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

Kubistym
Snapshot

Kubistym
Snapshot



U.S.Survey
Foot

2

15

COUNTY OF ORANGE ANIMAL SHELTER
ALTA/NSPS SURVEY

“ ” ”

”

”

”

”

”

”

” ”

” ”
” ”

”

”

”

”

” ”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION  PROPOSED PARCEL GA-1118-152

’

’

COMPLETED TABLE A ITEMS:

PARKING COUNT

NOTES

EASEMENT NOTES 

·
·
·
·

·
·
·
·

ZONING AND SETBACK REQUIREMENTS

FLOOD ZONE

BASIS  OF  BEARINGS

HORIZONTAL  DATUM

VERTICAL  DATUM

NOTE

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ITEM

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
MARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
09/12/24

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADDITIONAL TOPOGRAPHIC  SURVEY NORTH OF N'LY WALL OF ANIMAL SHELTER, SEE SHEET 13

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
07/23/24

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADDITIONAL TOPO OF THE ADJACENT INTERSECTION OF METROPOLITAN DRIVE AND THE CITY DRIVE, SEE SHEET 14

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
12/10/24

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADJUSTMENT OF PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
09/29/25

AutoCAD SHX Text
DETAILED HIGH VOLTAGE RISER, ADDED MISSING PULL BOX, & FIXED EASEMENT # 29

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
11/05/25

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADDED TO THE STREET PORTION OF THE TOPO N'LY, SEE SHEET 15

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
OC Public Works OC Survey/Field Services Boundary Analysis & MappingMapping

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE OF SURVEY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAPPING

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIELD CHECK

AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE CHECK

AutoCAD SHX Text
FILE: 

AutoCAD SHX Text
W.O. #

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY: 

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY: 

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY: 

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY: 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
of

AutoCAD SHX Text
FILE #

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT LIMITS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
COUNTY OF ORANGE  OC PUBLIC WORKS OC SURVEY/FIELD SERVICES/BOUNDARY ANALYSIS & MAPPING

AutoCAD SHX Text
Animal Shelter Boundary_2024.DWG

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2324PW-RE0003

AutoCAD SHX Text
EC29962

AutoCAD SHX Text
MARCH 2024

AutoCAD SHX Text
T. LOFGREEN AND CREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
T. LOFGREEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
E. MEDINA, PLS

AutoCAD SHX Text
T. LOFGREEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
BOUNDARY MAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
BETWEEN THE 22 FREEWAY AND THEO LACY FACILITY

AutoCAD SHX Text
THAT CERTAIN PORTION OF LAND IN THE CITY OF ORANGE, COUNTY OF ORANGE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, OVER LAND DESCRIBED IN DEED RECORDED NOVEMBER 21, 1912, IN BOOK 150, PAGE 177 OF DEEDS, DESCRIBED IN GRANT DEED RECORDED JULY 9, 1965, IN BOOK 7587, PAGE 794, DESCRIBED IN GRANT DEED RECORDED  OCTOBER 28, 1965, IN BOOK 7719, PAGE 964, AND DESCRIBED IN GRANT DEED RECORDED APRIL 3, 2003 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2003000369248, ALL TO THE COUNTY OF ORANGE, ALL OF OFFICIAL RECORDS IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY, LYING SOUTHERLY AND WESTERLY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE:  COMMENCING AT THE NORTHERLY TERMINUS OF THAT CERTAIN COURSE ON THE CENTERLINE OF   THE CITY DRIVE SHOWN AS “N00°41'08”E  149.545M” ON RECORD OF SURVEY 2003-1006 N00°41'08”E  149.545M” ON RECORD OF SURVEY 2003-1006 E  149.545M” ON RECORD OF SURVEY 2003-1006  ON RECORD OF SURVEY 2003-1006 PER MAP FILED IN BOOK 199, PAGES 1 THROUGH 16 OF RECORDS OF SURVEY IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID ORANGE COUNTY;  THENCE LEAVING SAID CENTERLINE, PERPENDICULAR THERETO, SOUTH 89°18'52” EAST,  EAST, 60.00 FEET TO THE EASTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF THE CITY DRIVE;  THENCE ALONG SAID EASTERLY LINE NORTH 00°41'08” EAST, 45.00 FEET TO THE  EAST, 45.00 FEET TO THE BEGINNING OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE, CONCAVE SOUTHERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 48.70 FEET, A RADIAL LINE TO SAID BEGINNING BEARS  NORTH 00°12'42” WEST, SAID  WEST, SAID BEGINNING ALSO BEING THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;  THENCE LEAVING SAID EASTERLY LINE, EASTERLY 8.99 FEET ALONG SAID CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 10°34'48”;  ;  THENCE NON-TANGENT TO SAID CURVE NORTH 06°51'07” EAST, 2.54 FEET;    EAST, 2.54 FEET;   THENCE SOUTH 89°14'05” EAST, 41.26 FEET;   EAST, 41.26 FEET;  THENCE SOUTH 00°50'13” WEST, 23.03 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88°04'51” EAST, 11.82 FEET;   WEST, 23.03 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88°04'51” EAST, 11.82 FEET;   EAST, 11.82 FEET;  THENCE SOUTH 00°41'08” WEST, 24.62 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°12'35” WEST, 6.32 FEET;  WEST, 24.62 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°12'35” WEST, 6.32 FEET;  WEST, 6.32 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°40'46” WEST, 138.89 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 67°30'54” WEST, 1.16 FEET  WEST, 138.89 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 67°30'54” WEST, 1.16 FEET  WEST, 1.16 FEET TO THE BEGINNING OF A NON-TANGENT CURVE, CONCAVE WESTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 46.00 FEET, A RADIAL LINE TO SAID BEGINNING BEARS NORTH 69°09'24” EAST;  THENCE SOUTHERLY 38.88 FEET ALONG SAID CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 48°25'44”;  ;  THENCE NON-TANGENT TO SAID CURVE SOUTH 89°16'48” EAST, 260.26 FEET;    EAST, 260.26 FEET;   THENCE SOUTH 00°44'28” WEST, 154.90 FEET;   WEST, 154.90 FEET;  THENCE SOUTH 69°59'34” EAST, 216.47 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 24°25'19” WEST, 253.78  EAST, 216.47 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 24°25'19” WEST, 253.78  WEST, 253.78 FEET TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF PARCEL 102321-1, AS DESCRIBED IN THE GRANT DEED TO THE ORANGE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY RECORDED NOVEMBER 30, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NO. 2004001062820 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID ORANGE COUNTY.  TOGETHER WITH LAND DESCRIBED AS PARCEL G.A. 1118-10.01 IN FINAL ORDER OF CONDEMNATION, RECORDED JANUARY 25, 1966, IN BOOK 7820, PAGE 506, DESCRIBED IN GRANT DEED TO THE COUNTY OF ORANGE, RECORDED DECEMBER 8, 1998, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 19980842737, AND DESCRIBED IN GRANT DEED TO THE COUNTY OF ORANGE RECORDED SEPTEMBER 23, 2005, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2005000755202, ALL OF OFFICIAL RECORDS IN SAID COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE.  EXCEPT THAT PORTION OF LAND DESCRIBED IN THE EASEMENT DEED TO THE CITY OF ORANGE, RECORDED  MAY 21, 1998 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 19980314756 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS IN SAID COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE.  ALSO EXCEPT THAT PORTION OF LAND DESCRIBED IN THE EASEMENT DEED TO THE CITY OF ORANGE, RECORDED MAY 21, 1998 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 19980314757 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS IN SAID COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE.  CONTAINING ±4.604 ACRES.
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2.  ADDRESS(ES) OF THE SURVEYED PROPERTY IF DISCLOSED IN DOCUMENTS PROVIDED TO OR OBTAINED BY THE SURVEYOR, OR OBSERVED WHILE CONDUCTING THE FIELDWORK. 3.  FLOOD ZONE CLASSIFICATION (WITH PROPER ANNOTATION BASED ON FEDERAL FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAPS OR THE STATE OR LOCAL EQUIVALENT) DEPICTED BY SCALED MAP LOCATION AND GRAPHIC PLOTTING ONLY. 4.  GROSS LAND AREA (AND OTHER AREAS IF SPECIFIED BY THE CLIENT). 5. VERTICAL RELIEF WITH THE SOURCE OF INFORMATION. VERTICAL RELIEF WITH THE SOURCE OF INFORMATION. 6.  (a) IF THE CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION, SETBACK REQUIREMENTS, THE HEIGHT AND FLOOR SPACE AREA RESTRICTIONS, AND PARKING REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIC TO THE SURVEYED PROPERTY ARE SET FORTH IN A ZONING REPORT OR LETTER PROVIDED TO THE SURVEYOR BY THE CLIENT OR THE CLIENT’S DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE, LIST THE ABOVE ITEMS ON THE S DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE, LIST THE ABOVE ITEMS ON THE PLAT OR MAP AND IDENTIFY THE DATE AND SOURCE OF THE REPORT OR LETTER. 7.  (a) EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS OF ALL BUILDINGS AT GROUND LEVEL.  (b) SQUARE FOOTAGE OF: (1) EXTERIOR FOOTPRINT OF ALL BUILDINGS AT GROUND LEVEL. (c) MEASURED HEIGHT OF ALL BUILDINGS ABOVE GRADE AT A LOCATION SPECIFIED BY THE CLIENT. IF NO LOCATION IS SPECIFIED, THE POINT OF MEASUREMENT SHALL BE IDENTIFIED. 8.  SUBSTANTIAL FEATURES OBSERVED IN THE PROCESS OF CONDUCTING THE FIELDWORK (IN ADDITION TO THE IMPROVEMENTS AND FEATURES REQUIRED PURSUANT TO SECTION 5 ABOVE) (E.G., PARKING LOTS, BILLBOARDS, SIGNS, SWIMMING POOLS, LANDSCAPED AREAS, SUBSTANTIAL AREAS OF REFUSE).  9.  NUMBER AND TYPE (E.G., DISABLED, MOTORCYCLE, REGULAR AND OTHER MARKED SPECIALIZED TYPES) OF CLEARLY IDENTIFIABLE PARKING SPACES ON SURFACE PARKING AREAS, LOTS AND IN PARKING STRUCTURES. STRIPING OF CLEARLY IDENTIFIABLE PARKING SPACES ON SURFACE PARKING AREAS AND LOTS.  10. AS DESIGNATED BY THE CLIENT, A DETERMINATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP AND LOCATION OF CERTAIN DIVISION OR PARTY WALLS WITH RESPECT TO ADJOINING PROPERTIES.  13. NAMES OF ADJOINING OWNERS ACCORDING TO CURRENT TAX RECORDS. IF MORE THAN ONE OWNER, IDENTIFY THE FIRST OWNER’S NAME LISTED IN THE TAX RECORDS FOLLOWED BY "ET S NAME LISTED IN THE TAX RECORDS FOLLOWED BY "ET AL." 14. AS SPECIFIED BY THE CLIENT, DISTANCE TO THE NEAREST INTERSECTING STREET. 15. RECTIFIED ORTHOPHOTOGRAPHY, PHOTOGRAMMETRIC MAPPING, REMOTE SENSING, RECTIFIED ORTHOPHOTOGRAPHY, PHOTOGRAMMETRIC MAPPING, REMOTE SENSING, AIRBORNE/MOBILE LASER SCANNING AND OTHER SIMILAR PRODUCTS, TOOLS OR TECHNOLOGIES AS THE BASIS FOR SHOWING THE LOCATION OF CERTAIN FEATURES (EXCLUDING BOUNDARIES) WHERE GROUND MEASUREMENTS ARE NOT OTHERWISE NECESSARY TO LOCATE THOSE FEATURES TO AN APPROPRIATE AND ACCEPTABLE ACCURACY RELATIVE TO A NEARBY BOUNDARY. THE SURVEYOR MUST (A) DISCUSS THE RAMIFICATIONS OF SUCH METHODOLOGIES (E.G., THE POTENTIAL PRECISION AND COMPLETENESS OF THE DATA GATHERED THEREBY) WITH THE INSURER, LENDER, AND CLIENT PRIOR TO THE PERFORMANCE OF THE SURVEY, AND (B) PLACE A NOTE ON THE FACE OF THE SURVEY EXPLAINING THE SOURCE, DATE, PRECISION, AND OTHER RELEVANT QUALIFICATIONS OF ANY SUCH DATA. 16. EVIDENCE OF RECENT EARTH MOVING WORK, BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, OR BUILDING ADDITIONS OBSERVED IN THE PROCESS OF CONDUCTING THE FIELDWORK. N/A 17. PROPOSED CHANGES IN STREET RIGHT OF WAY LINES, IF SUCH INFORMATION IS MADE AVAILABLE TO THE SURVEYOR BY THE CONTROLLING JURISDICTION. EVIDENCE OF RECENT STREET OR SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION OR REPAIRS OBSERVED IN THE PROCESS OF CONDUCTING THE FIELDWORK. N/A 18. PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 5 AND 6 (AND APPLICABLE SELECTED TABLE A ITEMS, EXCLUDING TABLE A ITEM 1), INCLUDE AS PART OF THE SURVEY ANY PLOTTABLE OFFSITE (I.E., APPURTENANT) EASEMENTS DISCLOSED IN DOCUMENTS PROVIDED TO OR OBTAINED BY THE SURVEYOR.
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ALL BOUNDARY LINES NOT SHOWN IN BOLD ARE FOR GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION ONLY. RECORD DISTANCES SHOWN HEREON ARE AS THEY APPEAR ON THE DOCUMENT OF RECORD. DISTANCES MAY BE EITHER GRID OR GROUND, AS PER SAID RECORD. REFERENCE DOCUMENTS IN THE REFERENCE LEGEND ARE LIVE HYPERLINKS TO SAID DOCUMENT. EASEMENT NOTES 40 THROUGH 45 INCLUSIVE ARE SHOWN AND REFERENCED FROM PTR #00197617-994-LTR-ITW DATED 8-10-23 
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PER AMENDED TITLE REPORT ORDER NO. 955-30109939-A-2AA AMENDMENT NO. A DATED JANUARY 31, 2024 PREPARED BY FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY 555 S. FLOWER STREET, SUITE 4420, LOS ANGELES, CA 90071 
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EASEMENT FOR ROADS, RAILROADS, AND DITCHES DESCRIBED PER DOCUMENT NO. 13/347, O.R. ILLEGIBLE.
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EASEMENT GRANTED TO THE COUNTY OF ORANGE FOR CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING A SEWER OUTFALL PIPE DESCRIBED PER DOCUMENT NO. 528/ 319, O.R. 
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EASEMENT GRANTED TO SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY FOR CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING ELECTRIC LINES WITHIN PARCEL DESCRIBED PER DOCUMENT NO. 4351/ 313, O.R. AND DOCUMENT NO. 5408/ 415, O.R.
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EASEMENT GRANTED TO SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY FOR CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING ELECTRIC LINES WITHIN PARCEL DESCRIBED PER DOCUMENT NO. 4662/ 186, O.R. 
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EASEMENT GRANTED TO THE COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 2 OF ORANGE COUNTY  FOR PURPOSES OF SANITARY SEWER WITHIN LOT 35, DOCUMENT NO. 5218/184 O.R. AND DOCUMENT 502/266 O.R.
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PROPERTY GRANTED TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR PURPOSES OF PUBLIC HIGHWAY AND ITS MAINTENANCE, DOCUMENT NO. 5923/1 O.R. UPON RESEARCHING THE CHAIN OF TITLE ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PARCEL IT HAS BEEN CONFIRMED THAT OWNERSHIP IS NOW IN THE COUNTY OF ORANGE PER  DOCUMENT NO. 2005000755202 O.R.2005000755202 O.R.O.R.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EASEMENTS AND PROPERTY GRANTED TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR PURPOSES OF A FREEWAY, SLOPE EASEMENT, AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE, DOCUMENT NO. 6311/631 O.R.
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EASEMENT RESERVATION OF 25' STRIP FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER THAT PORTION OF LOT 28 DESCRIBED PER DOCUMENT NO. 7170/25 O.R. NOT PLOTTABLE FROM RECORD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EASEMENTS GRANTED TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR PURPOSES OF INGRESS AND EGRESS, DOCUMENT NO. 8069/64 O.R.
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EASEMENTS GRANTED FOR PURPOSES OF SANITARY SEWER OVER PARCEL 1  P.M.B. 25/ 32, DOCUMENT NO. 9140/887 O.R.
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EASEMENT GRANTED TO SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON FOR PURPOSES OF INSTALLING AND MAINTAINING ELECTRICAL AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, DOCUMENT NO. 13123/1124 O.R.
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EASEMENTS GRANTED TO SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON FOR PURPOSES OF INSTALLING AND MAINTAINING ELECTRICAL AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, DOCUMENT NO. 87-012516 O.R.
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EASEMENT GRANTED TO SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON FOR PURPOSES OF INSTALLING AND MAINTAINING ELECTRICAL LINES, DOCUMENT NO. 92-802868 O.R. NOT PLOTTABLE FROM RECORD.
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EASEMENTS GRANTED TO THE CITY OF ORANGE FOR PURPOSES OF INSTALLING AND MAINTAINING TRAFFIC SIGNAL DEVICES, DOCUMENT NO. 92-898030 O.R.
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EASEMENTS GRANTED TO THE CITY OF ORANGE FOR PURPOSES OF RIGHT OF WAY OF STREET AND PUBLIC UTILITY, DOCUMENT NO. 19980314756 O.R.
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EASEMENTS GRANTED TO THE CITY OF ORANGE FOR PURPOSES OF RIGHT OF WAY OF STREET AND PUBLIC UTILITY, DOCUMENT NO. 19980314757 O.R.
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EASEMENTS GRANTED TO THE COUNTY OF ORANGE AND GLOBAL SIGNAL ACQUISITIONS III LLC FOR PURPOSES OF COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE, DOCUMENT NO. 2012000297925 O.R.
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EASEMENTS GRANTED TO THE COUNTY OF ORANGE FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT FOR PURPOSES OF STORM DRAIN INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE, DOCUMENT NO. 2009000571573 O.R.
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EASEMENT GRANTED TO NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC FOR PURPOSES OF INSTALLING AND MAINTAINING A CELL TOWER PER DOCUMENT NO.     2011000595364 O.R. NOT LOCATABLE.
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EASEMENTS GRANTED TO SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON FOR PURPOSES OF INSTALLING AND MAINTAINING ELECTRICAL AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, DOCUMENT NO. 2012000162275 O.R.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EASEMENT GRANTED TO THE ORANGE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT, DOCUMENT NO. 2005000196259 O.R. NOT FOUND IN PTR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EASEMENT GRANTED TO DEPT. OF CORRECTION AND REHABILITATION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA. FOR ACCESS AND UTILITY, WITHIN PARCEL A, SITE AND AREAS 1-5, DOCUMENT NO. 2019000033731, O.R. NOT FOUND IN PTR
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